
ASA Manhattan () -vs- Hostos Community College ()
02/25/20 at Bronx, NY

 
 

 
 
ASA Manhattan 82

Hostos Community College 100

Date: 02/25/20
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: Bronx, NY
Notes: NJCAA Region XV Quarterfinal

Score By Period 1 2 Total
ASA Manhattan 1 81 82
Hostos Community College 0 100 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Joseph Hicks * 40 5-16 1-5 13-17 3-3 6 3 4 2 0 2 24
23 Joshua Been * 40 10-12 0-2 3-3 1-10 11 4 0 2 0 1 23
12 Fred Rijos * 40 3-4 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 5 0 2 11
35 Cole Grant * 34 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 6 1 1 0 0 8
20 Shemar Mason * 40 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
14 Tawaun Bryan 6 3-8 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 4 0 0 10
10 Cristian Reyes 0 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 2 2
30 Isiah Ruiz 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 5-13 25-34 13-26 39 17 9 25 1 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 26-55   47.27 % 5-13   38.46 % 24-33   72.73 %
Total 26-55   47.3 % 5-13   38.5 % 25-34   73.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 1 1st-00:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Korey Williams * 40 12-17 4-7 4-4 1-1 2 3 4 4 0 8 32
10 Reggie Quezada * 40 10-20 2-8 6-8 3-4 7 1 3 5 1 3 28
5 Edwin Takyi * 40 3-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
35 Admir Redzic * 40 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
14 Mathew Acosta * 40 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 1
20 Emmanuel Takyi 0 7-9 0-0 1-4 4-1 5 3 2 2 1 2 15
4 Tyron Smith 0 2-8 0-4 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 3 6
15 Victor Zapata 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
31 Anthony Greer 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
1 Kai Holland 0 0-3 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1
24 Raheem Bakary 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
21 Agron Rugovac 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jose Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-71 6-24 18-26 13-21 34 23 15 18 4 20 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 38-71   53.52 % 6-24   25.00 % 18-26   69.23 %
Total 38-71   53.5 % 6-24   25.0 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
04:28



First Half Box Score
ASA Manhattan 1

Hostos Community College 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Joseph Hicks 20 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Joshua Been 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fred Rijos 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Cole Grant 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Shemar Mason 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tawaun Bryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cristian Reyes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Isiah Ruiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
NaN NaN 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Korey Williams 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Reggie Quezada 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Edwin Takyi 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Admir Redzic 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mathew Acosta 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Emmanuel Takyi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyron Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Victor Zapata 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Anthony Greer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kai Holland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Raheem Bakary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Agron Rugovac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jose Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
ASA Manhattan 81

Hostos Community College 100

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Joseph Hicks 20 5-16 1-5 12-16 3-3 6 3 4 2 0 2 23
23 Joshua Been 20 10-12 0-2 3-3 1-10 11 4 0 2 0 1 23
12 Fred Rijos 20 3-4 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 5 0 2 11
35 Cole Grant 14 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 6 1 1 0 0 8
20 Shemar Mason 20 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
14 Tawaun Bryan 6 3-8 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 4 0 0 10
10 Cristian Reyes 0 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 2 2
30 Isiah Ruiz 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 26-55 5-13 24-33 13-26 39 17 9 25 1 7 81
47.3 % 38.5 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Korey Williams 20 12-17 4-7 4-4 1-1 2 3 4 4 0 8 32
10 Reggie Quezada 20 10-20 2-8 6-8 3-4 7 1 3 5 1 3 28
5 Edwin Takyi 20 3-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
35 Admir Redzic 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
14 Mathew Acosta 20 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 1
20 Emmanuel Takyi 0 7-9 0-0 1-4 4-1 5 3 2 2 1 2 15
4 Tyron Smith 0 2-8 0-4 2-3 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 3 6
15 Victor Zapata 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
31 Anthony Greer 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
1 Kai Holland 0 0-3 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1
24 Raheem Bakary 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
21 Agron Rugovac 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jose Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 38-71 6-24 18-26 13-21 34 23 15 18 4 20 100
53.5 % 25.0 % 69.2 %



First Half Play By Play

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ASA Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hostos Community College
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 00:00 1-0 V 1

VISITORS: ASA Manhattan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hostos Community College
19:51 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ACOSTA,MATHEW
MISS 3PTR by BEEN,JOSHUA 19:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KOREY
19:17 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ACOSTA,MATHEW
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:09
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 19:02 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by GRANT,COLE --

18:50 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KOREY

18:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
STEAL  by RIJOS,FRED 18:43
FOUL  by HICKS,JOSEPH 18:18

18:18 MISS 3PTR by TAKYI,EDWIN
REBOUND DEF by RIJOS,FRED --
TURNOVER  by BEEN,JOSHUA 18:18

18:18 STEAL  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
18:18 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,REGGIE

STEAL  by BEEN,JOSHUA 18:18
GOOD JUMPER by BEEN,JOSHUA 18:18 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by HICKS,JOSEPH --

18:18 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,COLE --
TURNOVER  by RIJOS,FRED 18:18

18:18 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REDZIC,ADMIR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,COLE 18:18 7-9 H 2
FOUL  by BEEN,JOSHUA 18:18

18:18 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
18:18 MISS FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by MASON,SHEMAR 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
18:18 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EDWIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH 18:18
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JOSEPH 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,MATHEW
18:18 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)
18:18 FOUL  by ZAPATA,VICTOR

TURNOVER  by RIJOS,FRED 18:15
18:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
18:01 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KOREY

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,COLE(in the paint) 17:44 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by RIJOS,FRED --

17:44 FOUL  by TAKYI,EDWIN
MISS FT by GRANT,COLE 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by REDZIC,ADMIR
17:41 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,REGGIE

STEAL  by RIJOS,FRED 17:39
FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 17:32



MISS FT by RIJOS,FRED 17:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIJOS,FRED 17:32 10-16 H 6
17:19 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KOREY
17:05 10-19 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY

GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:51 12-19 H 7
BLOCK  by REYES,CRISTIAN 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH(in the paint) 16:36 14-19 H 5

16:36 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
16:31 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RUIZ,ISIAH 16:12
16:05 STEAL  by SMITH,TYRON
16:02 14-26 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY
15:51 FOUL  by REDZIC,ADMIR

GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 15:51 15-26 H 11
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 15:51 16-26 H 10
TURNOVER  by RIJOS,FRED 15:45

15:44 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
15:42 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)
15:30 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KOREY

TURNOVER  by BEEN,JOSHUA 15:26
15:21 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
15:18 MISS LAYUP by REDZIC,ADMIR

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,ISIAH 15:16

15:13 STEAL  by GREER,ANTHONY
15:08 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TAKYI,EDWIN
MISS JUMPER by MASON,SHEMAR 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,MATHEW
15:02 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EDWIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 14:56
14:55 MISS LAYUP by REDZIC,ADMIR

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
FOUL  by BEEN,JOSHUA 14:49

14:49 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
14:49 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE

TURNOVER  by HICKS,JOSEPH 14:38
14:35 STEAL  by SMITH,TYRON
14:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TYRON

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TAWAUN 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,MATHEW

STEAL  by HICKS,JOSEPH 14:28
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JOSEPH 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,ANTHONY
14:19 16-36 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TYRON
GOOD LAYUP by RIJOS,FRED(in the paint) 14:10 18-36 H 18

14:01 18-38 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EDWIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KOREY

13:53 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,MATHEW

13:51 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
13:49 STEAL  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
13:47 18-39 H 21 GOOD FT by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
13:47 MISS FT by TAKYI,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
13:40 TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,MATHEW

MISS LAYUP by REYES,CRISTIAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,COLE --

13:29 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY



GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 13:25 20-39 H 19
13:25 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
13:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 13:15 21-39 H 18
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 13:15 22-39 H 17
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,ISIAH 13:10

13:04 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
13:03 22-41 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JOSEPH 12:52
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,ISIAH 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by SMITH,TYRON
12:47 22-43 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOPEZ,JOSE
TURNOVER  by RUIZ,ISIAH 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
12:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYRON

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by RUIZ,ISIAH 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,ANTHONY
12:28 BLOCK  by SMITH,TYRON
12:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY

GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 12:24 23-43 H 20
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TAWAUN 12:17 26-43 H 17

12:13 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
12:08 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
12:02 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
12:00 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,KAI
11:56 BLOCK  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RIJOS,FRED 11:46

11:44 STEAL  by ACOSTA,MATHEW
11:38 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,KAI

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JOSEPH 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,MATHEW

11:35 FOUL  by GREER,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by GRANT,COLE 11:35 27-45 H 18
GOOD FT by GRANT,COLE 11:35 28-45 H 17

11:22 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLAND,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH(in the paint) 11:20 30-47 H 17
FOUL  by HICKS,JOSEPH 11:10

11:10 MISS FT by SMITH,TYRON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:10 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by SMITH,TYRON
TURNOVER  by RIJOS,FRED 11:10

11:10 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
11:10 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REYES,CRISTIAN 11:10
11:10 STEAL  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
11:10 30-52 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYRON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
11:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYRON

REBOUND DEF by RIJOS,FRED --
10:57 FOUL  by GREER,ANTHONY

MISS FT by REYES,CRISTIAN 10:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REYES,CRISTIAN 10:57 31-52 H 21



10:57 TURNOVER  by REDZIC,ADMIR
STEAL  by REYES,CRISTIAN 10:57
GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:57 33-52 H 19

10:57 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,KAI
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER  by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:57

10:57 FOUL  by ACOSTA,MATHEW
MISS JUMPER by REYES,CRISTIAN 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYRON
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:43
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,JOSEPH --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:37
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,JOSEPH --
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:37 34-52 H 18

10:31 FOUL  by REDZIC,ADMIR
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 10:31 35-52 H 17
FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 10:28
FOUL  by BEEN,JOSHUA 10:26

10:15 35-54 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KOREY

10:05 TURNOVER  by HOLLAND,KAI
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,COLE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYAN,TAWAUN(in the paint) 09:43 37-54 H 17

09:35 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,KAI
-- REBOUND OFF by TAKYI,EMMANUEL

09:28 FOUL  by TAKYI,EDWIN
GOOD FT by REYES,CRISTIAN 09:28 38-54 H 16
MISS FT by REYES,CRISTIAN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by REDZIC,ADMIR
09:28 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,KAI

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,COLE --
09:28 FOUL  by TAKYI,EDWIN
09:23 MISS LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,ANTHONY
09:16 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GREER,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 09:11
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TAWAUN 09:08 41-56 H 15
FOUL  by BRYAN,TAWAUN 09:01

09:01 41-57 H 16 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
09:01 41-58 H 17 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:01
08:49 MISS LAYUP by GREER,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,COLE --
08:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:40 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by HICKS,JOSEPH --

08:35 43-60 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL

08:26 43-63 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY
08:20 FOUL  by ACOSTA,MATHEW

GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 08:20 44-63 H 19
MISS FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
FOUL  by REYES,CRISTIAN 08:17

08:17 44-64 H 20 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
08:17 MISS FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
08:17 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by MASON,SHEMAR --
08:17 FOUL  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL



MISS FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 08:17
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:12 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by HICKS,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER  by GRANT,COLE 08:10

08:08 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
STEAL  by HICKS,JOSEPH 08:04

07:59 46-67 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY
07:53 FOUL  by SMITH,TYRON

MISS FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 07:53 47-67 H 20

07:46 FOUL  by HOLLAND,KAI
GOOD FT by BEEN,JOSHUA 07:46 48-67 H 19

07:46 FOUL  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
07:42 48-70 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

TURNOVER  by REYES,CRISTIAN 07:30
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,TAWAUN 07:18

07:13 TURNOVER  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,COLE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYRON
06:53 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYRON

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,COLE --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,JOSEPH 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ACOSTA,MATHEW
06:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
06:53 48-72 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)
06:53 STEAL  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
06:53 48-74 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,COLE(in the paint) 06:53 50-74 H 24
06:53 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:52 50-76 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYRON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,SHEMAR(in the paint) 06:48 52-76 H 24
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,JOSEPH 06:32 55-76 H 21
ASSIST  by BRYAN,TAWAUN --
FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 06:19

06:19 55-77 H 22 GOOD FT by ACOSTA,MATHEW
06:19 MISS FT by ACOSTA,MATHEW

REBOUND DEF by MASON,SHEMAR --
06:09 TURNOVER  by QUEZADA,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TAWAUN 06:02
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,TAWAUN 05:58

05:54 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,TAWAUN 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
05:51 55-79 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRANT,COLE 05:44
05:44 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by TAKYI,EDWIN
05:44 55-81 H 26 GOOD FT by TAKYI,EDWIN

SUB IN by BRYAN,TAWAUN 05:44
SUB OUT by GRANT,COLE 05:44
MISS LAYUP by MASON,SHEMAR 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TAKYI,EDWIN
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TAWAUN 05:36
REBOUND OFF by RUIZ,ISIAH --
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,TAWAUN 05:33

05:29 STEAL  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
05:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by TAKYI,EMMANUEL



05:10 FOUL  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
MISS FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 05:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 05:10 56-81 H 25

05:09 MISS LAYUP by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --

05:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by MASON,SHEMAR 05:02

05:02 56-82 H 26 GOOD FT by SMITH,TYRON
05:02 56-83 H 27 GOOD FT by HOLLAND,KAI

TURNOVER  by MASON,SHEMAR 04:43
04:28 BLOCK  by BAKARY,RAHEEM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:28 STEAL  by BAKARY,RAHEEM

FOUL  by HICKS,JOSEPH 04:28
04:28 56-84 H 28 GOOD FT by BAKARY,RAHEEM
04:28 MISS FT by BAKARY,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
04:26 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,JOSEPH 04:19
REBOUND OFF by MASON,SHEMAR --
GOOD JUMPER by BEEN,JOSHUA 04:18 58-84 H 26
ASSIST  by REYES,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BEEN,JOSHUA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by REDZIC,ADMIR
04:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by REDZIC,ADMIR
03:57 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
03:54 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JOSEPH --
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:49 60-84 H 24
ASSIST  by HICKS,JOSEPH --
FOUL  by MASON,SHEMAR 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:41 MISS FT by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JOSEPH --

03:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 03:37 61-84 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,SHEMAR(in the paint) 03:34 63-84 H 21
ASSIST  by BRYAN,TAWAUN --

03:34 FOUL  by ZAPATA,VICTOR
MISS FT by MASON,SHEMAR 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATA,VICTOR
03:34 MISS 3PTR by RUGOVAC,AGRON

REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by RIJOS,FRED 03:34 66-84 H 18

03:34 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
REBOUND DEF by BEEN,JOSHUA --

03:34 BLOCK  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
GOOD FT by HICKS,JOSEPH 03:31 67-84 H 17

03:24 FOUL  by ZAPATA,VICTOR
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:04 69-84 H 15
FOUL  by BEEN,JOSHUA 02:52

02:52 69-85 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOREY
02:52 69-86 H 17 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOREY
02:36 69-87 H 18 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOREY
02:36 69-88 H 19 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOREY
02:32 FOUL  by REDZIC,ADMIR

GOOD FT by BRYAN,TAWAUN 02:32 70-88 H 18
GOOD FT by BRYAN,TAWAUN 02:32 71-88 H 17



MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TAKYI,EDWIN

02:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOREY
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --

02:19 TURNOVER  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER  by REYES,CRISTIAN 02:13

02:10 STEAL  by ZAPATA,VICTOR
02:06 71-90 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,JOSEPH(in the paint) 01:58 73-90 H 17
TURNOVER  by BRYAN,TAWAUN 01:56

01:42 MISS LAYUP by ZAPATA,VICTOR
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAPATA,VICTOR

01:36 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOREY
-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,REGGIE

01:35 73-92 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ZAPATA,VICTOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RIJOS,FRED 01:30 76-92 H 16

01:25 MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE
REBOUND DEF by RIJOS,FRED --

01:16 FOUL  by TAKYI,EMMANUEL
GOOD FT by BEEN,JOSHUA 01:16 77-92 H 15
GOOD FT by BEEN,JOSHUA 01:16 78-92 H 14

01:04 MISS LAYUP by ZAPATA,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TAWAUN --

01:01 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TYRON
STEAL  by REYES,CRISTIAN 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by BEEN,JOSHUA(in the paint) 00:57 80-92 H 12
MISS LAYUP by REYES,CRISTIAN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
00:47 80-94 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KOREY
00:40 80-96 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by REDZIC,ADMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by QUEZADA,REGGIE
MISS JUMPER by RUIZ,ISIAH 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
00:22 FOUL  by SMITH,TYRON

GOOD FT by RIJOS,FRED 00:22 81-96 H 15
GOOD FT by RIJOS,FRED 00:22 82-96 H 14

00:21 82-98 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TAWAUN 00:13
REBOUND OFF by BEEN,JOSHUA --

00:11
82-
100 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE

-- ASSIST  by REDZIC,ADMIR
00:08 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KOREY

MISS JUMPER by RIJOS,FRED 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


